InM
Dociaion Xo. _LRLQ:Q .

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COLIMISSION OF IE

In the latter of the Application of
CIRLZTTNST WATER CQAMRPANY OF NILES,
CeliZomiz, for en order autaorizing
3aid petiiioner to bvorrow lorty-fLive
aundrod dollors and to give cezrtaln

security therefor.

Oliver Ellswortz, ILfor Annlicant.

02 INIOXN

In this apnlication Citizeﬁs‘ Water Company o£-Niles
asits autaority vo executc a chattel morteage and to issue to Bank
of Alemeda County 1ts promissory note in the principel amount of
wk,500,00 for tre purnose of finarcing the cost of extonsions, ad~
ditions, betterments and improvomerts and of paying indebtedness.
Citizens' Veter Compeny of INiles 1s cngaged in the

business ol supplying water In and about the Town of Niles Zor Lo=-
mestic, irrigstion, menulfacturing and public purposes, serving about
540 consumors. Tor the year ending Decemver si, 1922, the company
revorts gross revenues of Ul1,5606.66, operating exmwences, including
depreciation, of $7,287.43, interest snd othor deductions of $339.27
and net yrofii for the year of $3,979.96. Tor the twelve months

ending Deccomber 21, 1923, the compsny roports grose rovenues of

wl2,919.68, opcrating expenses, including depreciation of §7,813.22,

-

interest anmd other deductiozns of 2272474 and net vrofit for the year

0% $4,833.62. During both years an eignt percent.cividend was pald

o

orn the outstanding stock.




L3 oL Decembor 31, 1923, sonlicant revoxts 1iis assets

and liabilities azs follows:=

ASSEZ T3

Fixed copital civeveeceronacennonaas.341,115.60
C&sh [N AN RN NN NN NN ERERNEREREE RN RN NEREE 621‘48
Acscounts receivable ccceccnacaecns 458.63
Matoriale and SupDplieS cseecvececcccees 320.20
Unemoxtized discount on ST0CX eceass.. §,255.00

Total ASSELS wecevsveseenssa$50,770.92

L ITABILITIES

Capital stock outstandingececeee-.. $26,510.00
Note DayaDle eceveccevacscscscasnne %,250.00
ACCOURTE DEATEDIC tecveccvccncnsane 105.00
Consumors 2dVaneeS sevesscscnscses 43,86
Resexrve for acerued denrcciation... 9,103.12
Corporate SUXPIUS eeeencsseccsneses 13,758.93

Total LiebiliticSeeeeceeses $50,770.91

¢ note payable amownting to $1,250.00 was iusued pursuart
o autkority granted dy the Commizsior by Decicion Number 6922, dated
December 9, 1919 to vay for vipc lires and laterals. It appesars

‘l

$R50.00 hac been naid or account of the note cince the date of
sheet, lcaving 51,000.00 ot precent outstanding. It
to use $1,000.00 odbtained from the note requestod in this
Yo poy this indedtedress, to use $1500.00 to inctall a
four inca main from the ypresent lire between Niles and Demoto %o 2

box factory, & distance of about 2200 feet : to use $1200.00 4o

install four nydrants ond a new Zour incz main ahout 1800 feet in

lengtn on Front 3ireet ir Tiles to meet Ttze requirements of the Tiles
Tire Commission; exd to use the remaining $500.00 to irstall about
2000 Z227 of feour inch malin ir Niles Canyor to Suppyly consumers wio

an
are now receiving /inadeguste supply of water tarough smaller mains.

Dom




The compuny reports that it has arranged to borrow the
#4500.00 from the Bark of Alsmeda County om 435 promissory note.
ihe note will boeer interest at six percent. por annum, Will mature
in cqual guurterly installmonts of 3250.00 each and will be secured
by & chattel mortgzage. A ©opy oX the proposed morigage hes heen
filed in this proceeding as "Exnibit A™ and sppears to be in satis-

factory forme

Citizens® Water Company of NXiles having applioed to the Railw
road Commissioz for permission to execute & mortgege and to issue a
noté, a public heering having been neld vefore Examiner Fankhauser
and the Railroad Commiszion teing of the opinior that the appiication
should be granted at herein provided, and that the morey, property
or labor to be yrocured or paid for is reasonsbliy rquired for tae
purpose or purposes specifioed herein and that thae expenditures for
Such purpose or purposes are not in whole or in nart reasonebly
ckhergeable to operating exvenses or 10 incorme,

IT IS ZEREBY ORDERED thet Citizens® water Compapy of Niles
oe, and it is heredby, suthorized to execute o nortgage substantially
in the came foxrm as that filed in this vroceeding and marked "Ex-
nibit A7,and to icsue its six percent. vromissory note in the orinci-
pel smount of $4500.00 for the purvose of vaying the indebtedness
and of finsncirg the cost of the extensions, additions, vetterments

and improvements to waich reference is msede in the Loregoing opinion.

Teoe authority herein granted 1s zubject to furither conditions

a3 follows:~

l. Tre sutzori erein granted to execute a mortgege is

far 83 this Commissior has ju-
risdiction under the terms of the Public Utilities
40%, and 15 not intended as en spproval of such

B




rmortgage a8 to such other legul requircments to
which said mortgage may be subjoeet.

2. Apvnlicant shell keen such record of the issue and delivery
02 tho note neroir authorized and of the disposition
0f the vroceeds ac will cneble it to f£ile, on or befoxe
tho 25th dgy of each montk, a verilied report, as xo-
ouired by the Reilrosd Commission's Gereral Crdor No.

24, waich oxder in éo far as applicadble, is made & part
of this oxdor.

3., Dhe suthority herein granted to oxecute o morigage and to lccue
& note will become cffective when applicant has paid the
minimum fee prescribed by Section 57 ol the gublic Utilie
ties Act, which fee is 125.00, but will extend oxly to suck
mortgage as maey be executed and 1o SAch note as‘may be

_igsued on or vefore July 3L, 1924.

DATED et San Frazcisco, California, this :Lg:a? day of

May, 1924e

Commissioners.




